

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12054/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 18-06-2013 in WPCRL No. 739/2011 and dated 01-02-2019 in WA No. 329/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

TIRUPATI ELECTRO MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.P. ELECTRONICS (ORISSA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70964/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70965/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

This is the second request for adjournment made by the respondents. While granting the request, we direct the respondents, if they so desire, to file reply within three weeks.

List after four weeks.

No further adjournment will be granted.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER